month period on behalf of an eligible employee to any private or public entity for which a qualified 
education loan expense is owed by the employee or directly to the employee for education 
expenses paid for directly by the employee. An agency will not make cumulative payments on 
behalf of any single employee that total an amount greater than Fifteen Thousand Dollars 
($15,000). 

Program Responsibilities and Duties: 

Agency 

1. The agency will make direct payments not to exceed $5,000 in any 12 month period on behalf of 
an eligible employee to any private or public entity for which a qualified education loan expense is